

S.C. 39 of 2019
State -Vs- Tapash Biswas & three others.

Order No.48, Dt.30-01-2023

The Case Record was not put up on 27-01-2023 due to declared **LOCAL HOLIDAY** by the Joint Bar Association of Bongaon, North 24 Parganas.

Accordingly the record is put up today.

No steps has been taken by the either of the parties.

For the ends of justice,

Fix 24-02-2023 for evidence of Csws. no. 8 S.I Soumen Kumar Paul and appearance of the accused persons. Ld. P.P to takes step accordingly.

D./c. by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Bongaon,

Additional Sessions Judge,
FTC-II, Bongaon,
North 24 Parganas.